Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249     

Description of Facility: This system consist of one hundred and sixteen thousand one 

hundred and thirty feet (116, 130’) of gravity sewer ranging from sizes from eight inch 

(8”) to eighteen inch (12”), and sixty-two thousand three hundred and eighty  feet 

(62,380’) of sewer force mains ranging from six inch (6”) to twelve inch (12”).  

Total Linier feet of pipe:  178,510’  

Total number of pump stations:  22  

Total Linier feet of pipe cleaned:  16,670’               

Total Linier feet of pipe Videoed:

[...]

Contact Phone: 910-937-7509 

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC): Timothy V. Webb 

ORC Type / Grade License: CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249  

Description of Facility: This system consist of eighty thousand seven hundred and forty- 

nine feet (80,749’) of gravity sewer ranging from eight inch (8”) to twelve inch (12”), 

also ninety two thousand five hundred and eighty-two feet (92,582’) of force mains 

ranging from four inch (4”) to six inch (12”)        

Total Linear feet (LF) of pipe: 174,675’ 

Total number of pump stations:      13 

Total LF of pipe cleaned:       14,200’      

Total LF of pipe televised:     0

[...]

CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249     

Description of Facility: This system consist of eight thousand four hundred and twenty-

one feet (80,421’) of gravity sewer ranging from eight inch (8”) to twelve inch (12”), also 

twenty five thousand eight hundred and fifty feet (25,850’) of force mains ranging from 

four inch (4”) to eight inch (8”)        

Total Linear feet (LF) of pipe: 106,271’ 

Total number of pump stations:    9  

Total LF of pipe cleaned:         9,321’             

Total LF of pipe televised:       500’

[...]

Contact Phone: 910-937-7509 

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC): Timothy V. Webb 

ORC Type / Grade License: CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249  

Description of Facility: This system consists of nine thousand three hundred and fifty-one 

feet (9,351’) of eight inch (8”) gravity sewer and fifteen thousand nine hundred and forty-

two feet (15,942’) of four inch (4”) force main, and two pump stations.    

Total Linier feet of pipe:     25,293’ 

Total number of pump stations:    2       

Total Linier feet of pipe cleaned: 1,500’ 

Total Linier feet of pipe Videoed:   0    

Did the Collection System have any monitoring violations?

[...]

Contact Phone: 910-937-7509 

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC): Timothy V. Webb 

ORC Type / Grade License: CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249  

Description of Facility: This system consists of one thousand four hundred feet 

(1,400’) of eight inch (8”) gravity sewer. 

Total Linier feet of pipe:  1,400’   

Total number of pump stations:  0  

Total Linier feet of pipe cleaned:  600  

Total Linier feet of pipe Videoed:  0  

Did the Collection System have any monitoring violations?

[...]

Contact Phone: 910-937-7509 

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC): Timothy V. Webb 

ORC Type / Grade License: CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249  

Description of Facility: This system consist of eighteen thousand six hundred and seventy 

seven feet (18,677') of gravity sewer ranging from eight inch (8") to twelve inch (12"), 

ten thousand four hundred and twenty-four feet (10,424) of force mains ranging from 

four inch (4" ) to six inch (6")  

Total Linear feet of pipe: 18,677' 

Total   number   of   pump    stations:  3 

Total Linear feet of pipe cleaned: 9,753' 

Total Linear feet of pipe Videoed: 0' 

Did the Collection System have any monitoring violations?

[...]

Contact Phone: 910-937-7509 

Operator in Responsible Charge (ORC): Timothy V. Webb 

ORC Type / Grade License: CS Grade 4 License # 987495 

Applicable Collection System Permit Numbers: WQCS00249  

Description of Facility: This system consist of thirty seven thousand and twenty-eight  

(37,028') 8” gravity sewer, nineteen thousand eight hundred and forty-two feet (19,842’) 

of force mains ranging from four inch (4" ) to six inch (8")   

Total Linear feet of pipe:             48,668' 

Total   number   of   pump    stations:   5 

Total Linear feet of pipe cleaned:        0' 

Total Linear feet of pipe Videoed:       0'